(Securities Contracts Regulation) Rules, 1957 (SEBI SCRR), but subject to the relevant 
provisions of the IBC, 2016, the Company has issued and allotted the following securities post-
CIRP:  

1. Equity Shares: Pursuant to the approved resolution plan and in compliance with SEBI 
ICDR and SEBI SCRR, the Company has allotted 1,96,73,500 (One Crore Ninety-Six Lakh 
Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares, out of which 1,86,89,825 shares 
(95%) were allotted to the new promoters, and 9,83,675 shares (5%) were allotted to the 
public, as specified in the approved resolution plan.  

2. Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCDs): The Board of Directors of the Company 
has approved the issuance of 1,65,00,000 (One Crore Sixty-Five Lakh) unrated, unlisted, 
0.01% Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCDs) of Rs. 10/- each, in one or more 
tranches, to Bazel International Limited (BIL) on a preferential basis. These CCDs shall be 
convertible into equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at a conversion price of Rs.